

# Important update to your TD Venture Line of Credit *Visa*<sup>\*</sup> Cardholder Agreement

This notification is to inform you of a correction  
to your Cardholder Agreement.



## Here's what you need to know

- We have corrected an inadvertent printing error in your Cardholder Agreement. This correction is effective immediately.

The online version of the TD Venture Line of Credit *Visa* Cardholder Agreement will be updated and available at [tdcanadatrust.com/agreements](http://tdcanadatrust.com/agreements) on September 5, 2017.

## Page 1, opening paragraph of your Cardholder Agreement – We have re-inserted two sentences that were inadvertently omitted:

Current Wording	New Wording (Bold)
<p>This Cardholder Agreement is between you and The Toronto-Dominion Bank (the Bank, we, us or our). It applies to the Card and the Account.</p> <p>The Individual Borrower(s) are the individual(s) who requested the Card and the Account as indicated in our records. The Cardholder may also be an Individual Borrower. An Additional Card is an additional Card that we may issue in respect of the Account or associated with the Account at the authorization of the Business Borrower or an Individual Borrower. The individual whose name is on the Additional Card is referred to as the Additional Cardholder.</p>	<p>This Cardholder Agreement is between you and The Toronto-Dominion Bank (the Bank, we, us or our). It applies to the Card and the Account.</p> <p><b>The individual whose name is on the Card provided with this Agreement is referred to as the Cardholder. The Business Borrower is the corporation, partnership or sole proprietor that requested the Card and the Account as indicated in our records.</b></p> <p>The Individual Borrower(s) are the individual(s) who requested the Card and the Account as indicated in our records. The Cardholder may also be an Individual Borrower. An Additional Card is an additional Card that we may issue in respect of the Account or associated with the Account at the authorization of the Business Borrower or an Individual Borrower. The individual whose name is on the Additional Card is referred to as the <b>Additional Cardholder</b>.</p>

## If you have questions

If you have any questions about this update, please call us at 1-800-983-8472 (open 7 a.m. to 12 a.m., ET, seven days a week). A Customer Service Representative will be happy to assist you.

We thank you for your business and look forward to continuing to serve you.



---

\* Trademark of Visa International Service Association and used under license.

All trademarks are the property of their respective owners.

® The TD logo and other trade-marks are the property of The Toronto-Dominion Bank.